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Laimonis Naglis
bye

Juris Straubergs
Kirils Staruhins

Aivis Konstantinovics
bye

Sentis Siksna
Margers Vazdikis

Valters Melderis
bye

Armands Tims
Ilmars Duninš

Raimonds Jankuns
bye

Ralfs Liegis (J)
Gatis Brikovs

GROUP WINNER

Janis Helmšteins
bye

Artis Burkevics
Andis Lauva

Janis Birznieks
bye

Ainars Zandersons
Uldis Bulko

Janis Kalninš
bye

Arunas Ciplys
Rihards Vosulis - Grigulis

Rihards Tomašickis
bye

Lauris Anškevics
Nikolajs Anpilovs
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Last 64 - Best of 7 legs 501

Laimonis Naglis
Juris Straubergs

Aivis Konstantinovics
Margers Vazdikis

Valters Melderis
Armands Tims

Raimonds Jankuns
Ralfs Liegis (J)

Janis Helmšteins
Andis Lauva

Janis Birznieks
Uldis Bulko

Janis Kalninš
Arunas Ciplys

Rihards Tomašickis
Lauris Anškevics

4
1

4
2

2
4

4
3

2
4

4
0

1
4

2
4

Last 32 - Best of 7 legs 501

Laimonis Naglis
Aivis Konstantinovics

Armands Tims
Raimonds Jankuns

Andis Lauva
Janis Birznieks

Arunas Ciplys
Lauris Anškevics
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4
1

Last 16 - Best of 7 legs 501

Aivis Konstantinovics
Armands Tims

Janis Birznieks
Arunas Ciplys

0
4
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4

Quarter-finals - Best of 7 legs 501

Armands Tims
Arunas Ciplys

5
1

Semi-finals - Best of 9 legs 501

Armands Tims

GROUP 1
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Žanis Buklovskis
bye

Oskars Kovalevskis
Aivars Šutka

Ivars Škesters
bye

Alekss Nadjaks
Edgars Ziemulis

Janis Cerps
bye

Gunars Ozolinš
Arnis Kupcs

Oskars Kuzmans
bye

Janis Kupšis
Romans Barkus

GROUP WINNER

Aigars Strelis
bye

Vygintas Kisevicius
Janis Zommers

Ralfs Laumanis (J)
bye

Guntars Stipins
Janis Olinš

Kristaps Mickus
bye

Uldis Zeitmanis
Aleksandrs Kalderauskis

Gatis Ozols
bye

Arturs Bauze
Janis Maskalonoks
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Last 64 - Best of 7 legs 501

Žanis Buklovskis
Aivars Šutka

Ivars Škesters
Edgars Ziemulis

Janis Cerps
Gunars Ozolinš

Oskars Kuzmans
Janis Kupšis

Aigars Strelis
Vygintas Kisevicius

Ralfs Laumanis (J)
Guntars Stipins

Kristaps Mickus
Uldis Zeitmanis

Gatis Ozols
Arturs Bauze
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Last 32 - Best of 7 legs 501

Aivars Šutka
Ivars Škesters

Gunars Ozolinš
Oskars Kuzmans

Aigars Strelis
Guntars Stipins

Uldis Zeitmanis
Gatis Ozols

4
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4

Last 16 - Best of 7 legs 501

Aivars Šutka
Oskars Kuzmans

Aigars Strelis
Gatis Ozols

2
4

4
3

Quarter-finals - Best of 7 legs 501

Oskars Kuzmans
Aigars Strelis

2
5

Semi-finals - Best of 9 legs 501

Aigars Strelis

GROUP 2
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Laimonis Naglis
Juris Straubergs

Aivis Konstantinovics
Margers Vazdikis

Valters Melderis
Armands Tims

Raimonds Jankuns
Ralfs Liegis (J)

Janis Helmšteins
Andis Lauva

Janis Birznieks
Uldis Bulko

Janis Kalninš
Arunas Ciplys

Rihards Tomašickis
Lauris Anškevics

CHAMPION

Žanis Buklovskis
Aivars Šutka

Ivars Škesters
Edgars Ziemulis

Janis Cerps
Gunars Ozolinš

Oskars Kuzmans
Janis Kupšis

Aigars Strelis
Vygintas Kisevicius

Ralfs Laumanis (J)
Guntars Stipins

Kristaps Mickus
Uldis Zeitmanis

Gatis Ozols
Arturs Bauze

4
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Last 32 - Best of 7 legs 501

Laimonis Naglis
Aivis Konstantinovics

Armands Tims
Raimonds Jankuns

Andis Lauva
Janis Birznieks

Arunas Ciplys
Lauris Anškevics

Aivars Šutka
Ivars Škesters

Gunars Ozolinš
Oskars Kuzmans

Aigars Strelis
Guntars Stipins

Uldis Zeitmanis
Gatis Ozols

1
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Last 16 - Best of 7 legs 501

Aivis Konstantinovics
Armands Tims

Janis Birznieks
Arunas Ciplys

Aivars Šutka
Oskars Kuzmans

Aigars Strelis
Gatis Ozols

0
4
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4

2
4

4
3

Quarter-finals - Best of 7 legs 501

Armands Tims
Arunas Ciplys

Oskars Kuzmans
Aigars Strelis

5
1

2
5

Semi-finals - Best of 9 legs 501

Armands Tims
Aigars Strelis

4
5

Final - Best of 9 legs 501

Aigars Strelis

FINALS
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